

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details

File #:	18-3965	Version: 1	Name:	SST Sensor License Agre	eement
Туре:	License Ag	reement	Status:	Approved	
File created:	5/23/2018		In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	6/6/2018		Final actio	<b>n:</b> 6/6/2018	
Title:	PROPOSED LICENSE AGREEMENT				
	Department: Department of Real Estate Management				
	Request: Approval of new License Agreement				
	Licensor: County of Cook Licensee: SST, Inc				
	Location: PRIVATELY DISCLOSED				
	Term/Extension Period: One year from date of signature Space Occupied: 16 square feet				
	Monthly Rent: N/A				
	Fiscal Impact: N/A				
	Accounts: N/A				
	Option to Renew: N/A				
	Termination: The County may terminate this License at any time in its sole discretion upon 30 days written notice to Licensee				
	Utilities Included: N/A				
	Summary/Notes: License Agreement between the SST, Inc, an Illinois corporation, as Licensee and the County of Cook, as Licensor for nonexclusive privilege to occupy space on the rooftops of various County buildings (PRIVATELY DISCLOSED) for the sole purpose of installing and maintaining sensor equipment that is linked to the gunshot detection system provided by Licensee which is being used by the Chicago Police Department to improve public safety				
Sponsors:	5	•	•	•	
Indexes:	THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County, (Inactive) JESSICA CAFFREY, Director, Real Estate Management Division				
Code sections:	0				
Attachments:					
Date	Ver. Action	ву		Action	Result
6/6/2018	1 Board	d of Commissione	rs	approve	Pass